

# Membership Application

Membership year: January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025

Name:			
Address:			
City:		State: Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		

Your contact information is only used by the Arts Council. We do not share your information with any other organizations or businesses.

#### Choose a Membership Level

- \$35 Individual
- \$50 Family
- □ \$100 Silver Patron & Benefactor
- □ \$250 Gold Patron & Benefactor<sup>4</sup>
- □ \$500 Platinum Patron & Benefactor<sup>3</sup>
- □ \$1,000 Diamond Patron & Benefactor<sup>2</sup>
- □ \$1,000 Corporate Level 1<sup>2</sup>
- □ \$2,500 Corporate Level 2<sup>1</sup>

- **Payment Information**

The Huntingdon County Arts Council is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Check enclosed (Make payable to HCAC)

You may also pay for your membership using your credit card by clicking on the Get Involved tab on our website: www.huntingdoncountyarts.com.

# **Additional Donation**

Helps provide additional support for our programs

### **Newsletter Options**

- □ Mail print version
- Email a pdf to me

# **Our Mission**

The Huntingdon County Arts Council mission is to enrich Huntingdon County through the encouragement, support and promotion of the arts.

For additional volunteer opportunities, please see attached info sheet.

Huntingdon County Arts Council, 313 12th Street, Huntingdon, PA 16652 Phone: 814-643-6220 Email: info@huntingdoncountvarts.com

#### www.huntingdoncountyarts.com

- <sup>1</sup> includes 20 concert tickets
- <sup>2</sup> includes 8 concert tickets
- <sup>3</sup> includes 4 concert tickets
- <sup>4</sup> includes 2 concert tickets

All memberships, except corporate levels, include Art Shoppe discounts